When the Board has property that it finds, by resolution, is not needed for District use, is 

obsolete, or is unfit for the use for which it was acquired, the Board may donate that property if 

the fair market value of the property is, in the opinion of the Board, Two Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) or less.  

The property may be donated to an eligible nonprofit organization that is located in Ohio and is 

exempt from federal income taxation pursuant to 26 U.S.C. §501(a) and (c)(3).  Before donating 

any property, the Board shall adopt a resolution expressing its intent to make unneeded, obsolete,